Updated:  7-10-12 Page 1
ACDelco Battery Warranty Information
If you suspect that your battery is not functioning properly, try taking your vehicle to an
authorized ACDelco Independent Service Center. The experts there can identify the
specific cause of the problem.
ACDelco makes a battery that’s maintenance-free and long-lasting. It’s part of our All
Seasons, All Reasons philosophy. Visit our batteries detail page for additional product
information.

ACDelco 60 Series Battery Limited Warranty
ACDelco, General Motors, warrants to the original retail purchaser a new replacement 60
Series battery for 12, 24, 36, and 60 months (depending on series) from the date of
purchase when used in private passenger car and light-truck applications.
This warranty statement is attached to the label of the ACDelco 60 Series batteries.
ACDelco 60 Series Battery Limited Warranty Information
Battery
Series
Total Months of
Warranted Service
Standard Warranty (No
Charge Period)
Adjusted Service Pro-
Rata Period
  Passenger Cars and Light Duty Trucks
ACD24-60 60 18 19th thru 60th month
ACD24F-60 60 18 19th thru 60th month
ACD25-60 60 18 19th thru 60th month
ACD34-60 60 18 19th thru 60th month
ACD35-60 60 18 19th thru 60th month
ACD41-60 60 18 19th thru 60th month
ACD42-60 60 18 19th thru 60th month
ACD47-60 60 18 19th thru 60th month
ACD48-60 60 18 19th thru 60th month
ACD48/91-
60
60 18 19th thru 60th month
ACD49-60 60 18 19th thru 60th month
ACD51-60 60 18 19th thru 60th month
ACD51R-60 60 18 19th thru 60th month
ACD58-60 60 18 19th thru 60th month
ACD58R-60 60 18 19th thru 60th month
ACD65-60 60 18 19th thru 60th month
4DA 18
8DA 18
ADVANTAGE SPECIAL USE BATTERIES
ACD27DC 18
ACDU1-250 12
ACDU1-300 12
ACDU1R300 12
ADVANTAGE MARINE/DEEP CYCLE BATTERIES
ACDM24C 18
ACDM24DC 18
ACDM27C 18
ACDM27DC 18
Updated:  7-10-12 Page 5
ACDelco 60 Series Battery Limited Warranty Information
Battery
Series
Total Months of
Warranted Service
Standard Warranty (No
Charge Period)
Adjusted Service Pro-
Rata Period
ACD70-60 60 18 19th thru 60th month
ACD2670 60 18 19th thru 60th month
ACD75-60 60 18 19th thru 60th month
ACD78-60 60 18 19th thru 60th month
ACD3478 60 18 19th thru 60th month
  Heavy Duty
ACD31TS 36 12 13th thru 36th month
ACD31TP 36 12 13th thru 36th month
ACD1109C 24 12 13th thru 24th month
ACD1149C 24 12 13th thru 24th month
ACD4D36 36 12 13th thru 36th month
ACD8D36 36 12 13th thru 36th month
ACD4-36 36 12 13th thru 36th month
  Marine and Lawn & Garden
ACD27DC 36 12 13th thru 36th month
ACDU1-12 12 6 7th thru 12th month
ACDelco POWERSPORT Battery Limited Warranty
ACDelco, General Motors, warrants to the original retail purchaser a new replacement
Powersport battery for 6 months from date of purchase (3 months free replacement)
when used in a personal Powersport application. Original sales receipt is required for